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TOEL
" Marguerite tchr Pub Sch rlOOO Union
" Maybelle elk rl299 O'Parrell
" Wm P (Lena V) auto mech h80 Crescio ct
Toeleski M V r2135 Mission
Toenniges Dora H Mrs maid r76 Homestead
Toenslng Frances K rl235 Bush
Toepel Tina rl5 6th av
Toenfer Amelia Mrs h76 Martha av
" Chas elk r76 Martha av
" John C printer John Kitchen Jr Co r76

Martha av
" Ludwig P iBlanche) with Sherman, Clay &

Co r425 Staples av
" Raymond elk r76 Martha av
" Relnhart tailor r254 Alma
" Walter H (Mabel) auto mech h2662 21st av
" Wm H (Cath) confy 1777 Fulton
Toepke Chas A ins broker 235 Montgy R1550

rl030 Steiner
" Chas P (Dora Ml musician hl030 Steiner
" Henry piano tuner r540 Bartlett
" Will H archt 74 New Montgy R714 r San

Mateo
Toevs Donald I slsmn Centennial Flour Mills

Co h2455 Union
Tofanelll Albt P IMarle G) pres Standard

Fisheries h3336 Broderick
" David (Maria) lab hll Valparaiso
" Eleanor A slswn rI827 Lombard
" Frank meat ctr hl827 Lombard
" Geo h3219 Laguna
" Geo (Alice) elk hl840 Filbert
" Geo J flsh ctr rl840 Filbert
" Giorgina (wid Francisco) h870 Union
" Hugo V Ins agt r221 Mallorca way
" lole sten r420 15th av
" Irma A elk r870 Union
" Mary glove cinr r2909 Jennings
" Peter (Carmine) poultry 1330 Polk r221

Mallorca way
" Ralph (Josie) lab h2909 Jennings
Toff Alex (Ida) barber h740 Arguello blvd
" Harry barber 26 Clement r372 28th av
" Jos furn 949 Mission r Ala
Tofferl Webster (Ida) musician h3731 Jackson
Toffoli John accordionist NBC r Richmond
Toffrel Angelo (Angyi h4 Eldridge
" Harry elk r4 Eldridge
" Peter r4 Eldridge
Tofo Jos (Rachel) shoe shiner h382 Green
Toft Andw factvwkr r22 Williams av
" Arth C (Anita I iTott Bros) rl05 Lake
" Bros (A C and C P) coal dlrs 444 Waller
" Chris P (Gertrude) (Toft Bros) h446 Waller
" Gertrude elk r5506 3d
" Hans J (Calif Market Creamery) r879 In-

gerson av
" Henry J (Florence) slsmn h2566 26th av
" Joan Mrs h22 Williams av
" John P r440 Waller
" Neil C elk h440 Waller
" Nelson B (Frieda) whol butter and eggs 821

Harrison hll67 Kansas
Tofte Hans r227a Bennington
Toftley Chas E elk r342 Staples av
" Elmer A elk USA r342 Staples av
" Gwen A elk r342 Staples av
Togasaki Kikumatsu pres Mutual Supply Co r

Bkly
" Kiyoshi Jr sec Mutual Supply Co r Ala
Toge Leo (Ruth Ci fl lyr h21 Rice
Togh Carl auto mech Lathan Co r Bkly
Tognacca Juanita E Mrs r2527 Greenwich
Tognaclo Sylvian eng r992 Page
Tognali Dominic (Susiel hl930 Taylor
Tognally Bio iMaryi sculptor h3056 Gough
Tognazzi Anna M (wid B Gi h499 Marina

blvd
" Jos J (Rose) chauf hl979 Carroll av
Tognazzini Claudlne elk rl263 Church
" Elton V (Jean) h2269 Francisco
" Lionel W (Hazel) hl263 Church
" Mario D (Helen) waiter h361 Frederick
TogneUi Ivan bldg designer r3056 Gough
" Pius O (Mary I sculptor 475 Francisco h3056

Gough
" Wm sculptor r3056 Gough
Tognettl Antonio (Rose) elk h3134 Steiner
" Caroline (wid Natalel hl650 Quesada av
" Celia elk r3134 Steiner
" Emil rl650 Quesada av
" Jos A (Mavi asst comptroller Robt Dollar

Co h880 43d av
" Mario meat ctr rl650 (Suesada
" Natale marble polshr hn86 Filbert
" Olga sack sewer rl650 Quesada av
" Reno lab rl650 Quesada av
Togno Antonio hi 17 Cuvier
Tognoli Aurelia E elk Met Life Ins Co r Bel-

mont
" Dante meat ctr r2949 Laguna
" Dominic J (Susie) lab rl930 Taylor
" Elbi waiter r2949 Laguna
" Maria (wid Seph) h2949 Laguna
" Umberto baker rl79 16th av
Tognottl Angelo (Gemma) lab h240 Theresa
" Asca (Melanii fruit hl237 Vermont
" Aug lab hll22b Montgy
" Dante r240 Theresa
" Frank G (Alice) stm shovel opr hl006 Cap-

itol av
" G do prsr r240 Theresa
" Maria Mrs rll22b Montgy

TOGNOTTI
" Oscar (Melvanla) (The Leader Fruit Mkt)

rl237 Vermont
" Raymond lab hl329 Egbert av
Tognozzi Modesto (Francisca) lab hl72 Ander-

son
Toher Georgia nurse h640 Polk
Tohey Roseland Mrs r626 Bush
Tohni Fred baker r57 Taylor
Tolch M L & Son (M L and N M Tolch) gas

sta 1100 Potrero av
" Marion L (Tolch & Hero) r361 Acacia
" Marion L (M L Toich & Son) rllOS Potrero
" Nick M (M L Toich & Son) rllOS Potrero
" & Hero (M L Toich. Michl Hero) gas sta

Bay Shore Highway cor Alemany
Toivonen Albt (Annie) nntr h3945 25th
" Arvo mach aopr r4241 18th
" Hilda Mrs h317 4th av
Tojetti Kath Mrs h2059 Market
Tokal Carl msngr rl56 Tehama
Tokalon Club 609 Sutter R407
Tokareff Timothy (Marv) Jan h2809 Pine
Tokheim Oil Tank & Pump Co P E Krlder

mgr 462 9th
Toklo Geo M (Genevieve) barber 291 Eddy

r4ao Hvde
Toklas C Fred (Claire B) mgr United Veter-

ans Service Bureau h581 26th av
Tokmokoff Anna Mrs rl459 Broderick
Tokola Ruth E sec Maryland Casualty Co r

Okld
" Wm A acct Cal Lands r Okld
Tokugawa E (U S Restr) rl734 4th
Toland Cath mach opr rl2 Surrey
" Chas D tmstr h231 Ney
" Chas D Jr r231 Nev
" Colvin F (Evelyn N) elk h355 Teresita blvd
" Emma lino opr r334 Mason
" Evelyn N elk r355 Teresita bvd
" Geo electn rl2 Surrey
" John in chge U S Appraisers Stores r Okld
" John (Annie A) jan hl460 Page
" John mech r231 Nev
" Llewellyn lawyer 220 Montgy R338 r Okld
" Male tchr Pub Sch r440 Geary
Tolbert Chas A elk SPCo r Bkly
Tolbirt Norma H Mrs rl43 7th av
Tolchard Wm T cementwkr r87 3d
Tole Allan J (OUve) brkmsn hl24 Rice
Toledo Henry (Lupe) tailor 235 Gough
" Jos R (Anna I eond hll9 Highland av
" Louis (Eva I mach h276 Seneca av
" Mary Mrs r344a Harriet
" Peoria & Western R R Henry Huersch genl

agt 235 Montgy R1567
" Roderico A see Guatamala Consulate r2875

Jackson
TOLEDO SCALE CO. F L Ditzler Western

Mgr. R A Marskv S F Dist Mgr. 96* Mis-
sion. Tel SU tter 0250

Tolen Walter woodwkr r239 Prospect av
Tolentino Bl^nvenido O elk Am Bible Society

r250 Golden Gate av
" Hip r4U O'Farrell
Toler John O barber M J Hall
Toles Justin B chf eng Am Broadcasting Sys-

tem r Orindo
Tolias Geo (Bessie) lab h525'i Connecticut
" Melton J (Emma I printer h518 Clement
Tolibas Cefarino (Vera) chauf hl525 Webster
" Thos cook r215 Andover
Tolia Martin (Annai auto mech hl845 21st av
Tolkin Philip rll07 Laguna
Toll Esther nurse r3326 Cabrlllo
" Orton G inspr Trans-Continental Frt Bur

r377 3d
ToUe Eliz J Mrs nurse hllll Pine
" Herbt pntr A Quandt & Sons r Bkly
Tollefsen Jacob J (Winifred) whsmn h770 Oak
" John (Helen) stevedore h3993 24th
" Ludwick (Ida) Jan h238 San Carlos
" Olof (Eliza) carp h37 Belcher
Tollefson Clarence auto mech rll44 O'Farrell
" Ingwald ydmn rl286 O'Farrell
" Julia M waiter hl286 O'Farrell
" Julius (Lola) pntr hll68 O'Farrell
" Lewis Jan r2135 8th
" Ralph r351 Turk
Tollen Elsie elk r85 4th
ToUener Alfd C (Hattiei pntr hl2 Elsie
Toller Alma Mrs rl631 Waller
" Ethel T hl650 Clay
Tollerico Domenic shoe repr Universal Re-

newing Co
" Leo br mgr Universal Renewing Co
Tolles John rl200 Clayton
" Mary Mrs maid h720 Baker
" Robt elk hl200 Clayton
" W Edwin Jr (Louise) mgr Automatic Sprink-

ler Corp hl214 30th av
Tolley Edw A hl340 Lombard
" Win E (Eliz A) slsmn h805 Clayton
" Winifred E mgr ins dept Am Tr Co r Bur-

lingame
TOLLIDAY. See also Holliday
" John hl827 Golden Gate av
" Maurice J (Aileen L) timekpr hl29 Beaver
Tollin Albln J aud S W Straus & Co r714 Anza
" Wallace E elk r714 Anza
Tollinger Jas N (lone) entertainer NBC rl980

Jefferson
Tollini Angelo (Rose) restrwkr h2246 Green-

wich

TOLLINI
" Annibale (Henrietta) (Charles Fashion

Restr & Grill) h241 21st av
" Anartments 2935 Van Ness av
" Chas (Eliza) (Charles Fashion Restr &

Grill) r241 2Ist av
" Domenic (Madeline) (The Flytrap Restr)

h2134 Larkin
" Emile (Angela) waiter hl7 Russell
" Giuseppe (Charles Fashion Restr & Grill)

r241 21st av
" Henry nurserymn r2630 Greenwich
" Jos r241 21st av
" Josephine A elk r2246 Greenwich
" L Aug (Louise) (The Flytrap Restr) h870

Vallejo
" Louis (Olympia) carp h33 Joost av
" Lucy sten r33 Joost av
" Mario hl947 Chestnut
" Mario J elk Bank of Am rl245 Vallejo
" Saraflno (Anita) waiter rll74 Holllster av
" Seraflno lab r33 Joost av
" Steoh (Theresa) h3526 Scott
Tollman F G h2845 Polk
TOLMAN, See also Tallman
" Geo hlOl Gough
Tolock Vasily J (Xenia) h27 Addison
Tolomei Agnes Mrs h23 Wheat
" Anthony M (Marie) h25 Murray
" Aurilio (Chrlstiani & Tolomei) rl273 27th av
Tolonl Tonv lab r731 Harrison
Tolosano John hl040 Fulton
Toloski Carl H drftsmn Hermann Safe Co r

3509 Mission
" Chas E (Anna A) harnessmkr 3515 Mission

h3509 do
" Edw C chauf r3509 Mission
" Emma S sten r3509 Mission
Toloegin Victor (Helen) musician hl20 20th av
Tolpy Gladys S elk rl534 Sutter
Tolsma Albt K elev onr rlOiO Post
Tolson Grace maid 1130 Sacto
Tolstoi Geo Jan r2228 Post
" Serge (Lydia) h2228 Post
Tolstonage Hersehel W elk hl395 Golden Gate
Tolstrup Chas M hl560 8th av
Toltin Wm E (Mary) h714 Anza
Tolton Joan C (wid John) slswn r4635 Calif
Tom Billy G Indy 1411 Franklin rll26 Mission
" Carl (Minnie) prsmn hi Congo
" Emma Mrs hi) 22 Powell
" Gertrude r805 Leavenworth
" H T h866 Jackson
" Harry D Indy 454 Leavenworth rl540 Gearv
" Henry boys' sec YMCA rl068 Clay
" June restrwkr r2900 Bdwy
" -Tom & Joe Fish Co (T D Grandl Jos Bor-

ruso Thos Pizzo) 5 Fishermen's Wharf
Toma Giro (Nellie) h379 Santa Rosa av
" Emil (Lena! elk h4057 Army
Tomalino Richd elk r235 Paul av
Tomalson Antonio chauf r3014 Pine
Tomaltv Emmet P verifier U S Appraiser r

125 6th'
" John J lieut SFPD r620 Balboa
" Jos storekpr S F Hoso h795 Geary
Tomano Jas boxmkr r762 Naples
Tomanoczy Mabel Mrs h60 Macondray
" Paul J books 1292 Market r74 Lynch
Tomanovich Angle E factywkr rl459 Grant av
" Anna M Mrs elk hl75 Coleridge
" Chris (Angle) elk h52 Bannam pi
Tomas Michl (Ann) lab hl244 Girard
" Nicholas electn rl668 Fulton
Tomaselli Andw chauf J M Ratto Sc Bro
" Jas (Mary) barber 242 Brazil av
" John elk rl954 Union
" Julia rl954 Union
" Julio (Josephine) hi 954 Union
" Leo (Annie) tailor h831 Brazil av
" Nunzio (Gertrude) restr 4316 Judah
Tomasello Agnes C factywkr r3305 Polsom
" Angie elk rl335 Alabama
" Anna Mrs hl335 Alabama
" Frances M Indvwkr r3299 Polsom
" Prank (Gaetani) barber 500 Washn h725

Silliman
" Prank (Alda) slsmn h2325 Filbert
" Prank Jr slsmn r725 Silliman
" Geo meatetr r3008 25th
" Giovanni iRieo) wood dlr 833 Cortland av

h282 Gates
" Herbt (Margt) restrwkr hl29 Noe
" Jack (Sophia) lab h23 Montcalm
" John (Benedetta) barber h451 Madrid
" John iMasiei elk r725 Silliman
" John L r451 Madrid
" Jos lab h3305 Polsom
" Jos (Carmelia) lab h2276 San Bruno av
" Jos (Anna) lab hl64l York
" Jos (Helen) lab hl041 York
" Jos meatetr r3008 25th
" Jos Jr (Carmelia) lab r3305 Polsom
" Josephine Mrs h2619 San Bruno av
" Louis (Marv) barber 4873 Mission h4871a do
" Madeline (wid Salvatore) hl335 Alabama
" Margt pkr r2276 San Bruno av
" Marv A Mrs h3299 Polsom
" Matthew J elk r451 Madrid
" Michl (Minnie I barber 2858 24th h3008 25th
" Michl (Jennie T) rl641 York
" Michl Jr elk Bank of Am r3008 25th
" Phillip r345 Eaisworth
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